
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

October -7 , 1987 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5B00 

Columbus Energy Corporation 
P.O. Box 2 0 38 
Farmington, NM 87 499 

Attention: Wayne L. Converse jQrmnoftd 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order NSL-2402 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your a p p l i c a t i p i i f o r a non-standard 
l o c a t i o n f o r your Con Hale Well No / j 2 J located 1040 feet from 
the South l i n e and 884 feet from trie West l i n e of Section 
15, Township 26 North, Range 8 West, NMPM, Wildcat Gallup 
Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The SW/4 SW/4 of said 
Section 15 s h a l l be dedicated to the w e l l . 

By a u t h o r i t y granted me under the p r o v i s i o n s of Rule 104 
F ( I ) , the above-described unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s hereby 
approved. 

WILLIAM J. LeMAY, DIRECTOR 

WJL/DRC/ag 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n - Aztec 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

15051 334-6178 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL ^ 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated 

for the 
Operator / / r Lease and Well No. 

2<=r /H-j*?-^'*^ 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 



P. O BOX 2038 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499 

(505) 632-8056 

William J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Sco /4 SLU/(J (̂ ec AS 

RE: Application for Administrative 
Approval for Unorthodox Location 
for Columbus Energy Corp. CON HALE 2E 
Basin Dakota/Wildcat Gallup Dual 
1040' FSL & 884' FWL, Sec. 15, T26N, 
R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay, 

We hereby request approval of the unorthodox location for the 
subject well. Copies of a location plat and map showing offset 
operators are attached for your reference. 

On July 16, 1984 this well was completed as a Basin Dakota gas 
well. Two months later the BLM granted an application to recomplete 
the Gallup zone as a Wildcat. After i n i t i a l tests were performed, 
the Gallup was reported to have a GOR of 14,221. At that time we 
believed that wells with a GOR of 10,000 or less would qualify as an 
oil well. We have since learned that the cutoff GOR for an oil well 
is 100,000 or less. Our well is located 50 feet North of an orthodox 
location for a gas/oil dual. Columbus energy leases the west half of 
section 15. 

If you have any questions, please write or call me at 
(505) 632-8056. 

Yours very truly, 

COLUMBUS ENERGY CORPORATION 

Wayne L. Converse 
District Engineer 

WLC/ke 
Attachments 
CC: N.M. Oil Conservation Div., Aztec 
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